

TO: Woods Hole, Martha's Vineyard & Nantucket Steamship Authority acting herein through its Procurement Officer (hereinafter called the "Owner")

Ladies and Gentlemen:

1. The undersigned Bidder, pursuant to and in strict compliance with the Invitation for Bids, including all of the appendices thereto, the accompanying drawings and specifications, and the other proposed Contract Documents relating to:

**Supply and Deliver Capstans – Various Vessels  
Contract No. 14-2017**

including the following addenda\*

---

Addendum Number 1

---

**IMPORTANT NOTICE TO BIDDERS:** If the Bidder has received any addenda, the reference number of each addendum must be entered in the appropriate space (or spaces) above, which shall constitute an acknowledgment that the Bidder has received a copy of each addendum and agrees that its provisions constitute part of the Contract Documents. Failure to do so may result in the rejection of your Bid.

Having become thoroughly familiar with the specifications of the proposed Contract Documents hereby proposes and agrees to supply and deliver all equipment for the TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE specified below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the Contract Documents:

\$ 333,384.00

**(TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE – STATED IN NUMBERS)**

Three Hundred Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and 00/100

**(TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE – STATED IN WORDS)**

---

*Contract price to include delivery charges to the Steamship Authority's Warehouse, 530 Thomas B. Landers Road, East Falmouth, MA 02536.*

2. The undersigned agrees that, if he is selected as Contractor, he will within ten days after presentation thereof by the Authority; execute a contract in accordance with the terms of this bid.

3. The undersigned further certifies under the penalties of perjury that this bid is in all respects bona fide, fair and made without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this paragraph, the word "person" shall mean any natural person, joint venture, partnership, corporation or other business or legal entity. The undersigned further certifies under penalty of perjury that the said undersigned is not presently debarred from doing public construction work in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts under the provisions of Mass. G.L. c. 29, §29F, or any other applicable debarment provisions of any other chapter of the Massachusetts General Laws or any rule or regulation promulgated thereunder.

Respectfully submitted, Schoellhorn - Albrecht Machine CO., Inc  
*Name of Bidder\**

By: Brian R. Pavlisin Title: President

Signature of above: 

Business Address: 1141 Reco Ave  
St. Louis, MO 63126

Business Telephone No.: 314-965-3339

Business Email Address: Brianpav@Schoellhorn-Albrecht.com

SEAL

*(apply corporate seal if bid is  
by a corporation)*



## CERTIFICATIONS

I, Brian R. Pavlisin,  
of Schoellhorn- Albrecht Machine Co., Inc., the Bidder named

herein, hereby certify under the penalties of perjury, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief:

- A. that the Bidder has not given, offered or agreed to give any person, corporation or other entity representing, employed by or associated with the Woods Hole, Martha's Vineyard and Nantucket Steamship Authority any gift, contribution or offer of employment as an inducement for, or in connection with, the award of this Contract;
- B. that no person, corporation or other entity, other than a bona fide full time employee of the Bidder, has been retained or hired by the Bidder to solicit for or in any way assist the Bidder in obtaining the Contract upon an agreement or understanding that such person, corporation or other entity be paid a fee or other consideration contingent upon the award of the Contract to the Bidder;
- C. that no Member, employee, consultant or agent of the Authority shall be in the employ of, or be in any way, directly or indirectly, financially interested in any partnership, corporation or association having any financial transactions connected with the Contract;
- D. pursuant to Mass. G.L. c. 7, § 22C, that the Bidder does not employ ten or more employees in an office or other facility located in Northern Ireland or, if it does so employ ten or more employees there, that (a) it does not discriminate in employment, compensation or the terms, conditions and privileges of employment on account of religious or political beliefs; and (b) it promotes religious tolerance within the work place and the eradication of any manifestations of religious and other illegal discrimination;
- E. pursuant to Mass. G.L. c. 151A, § 19A(b), that the Bidder has complied with all laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts relating to contributions to the Massachusetts Unemployment Fund and payments in lieu of such contributions; In addition, the employer must submit a certificate of compliance issued by the Department of Unemployment Assistance showing that it is current in all its obligation prior to the issuance of any contract;
- F. pursuant to St. 1990, c. 521, § 7, as amended by St. 1991, c. 329, that the Bidder does not have fifty or more employees or, if it does employ fifty or more employees, it has established a dependent care assistance program or a cafeteria plan whose benefits include a dependent care assistance program or it offers child care tuition assistance or on-site or near-site subsidized child care placements;
- G. pursuant to Mass. G.L. c. 62C, § 49A, that the Bidder has complied with all laws of

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts relating to taxes, reporting of employees and Bidders, and withholding and remitting child support;

- H. this Contract has been entered into in good faith and without collusion or fraud with any other person. As used in this certification, the word "person" shall mean any natural person, business, partnership, corporation, union, committee, club or other organization, entity or group of individuals; and

Name of Bidder: Schoellhorn-Albrecht Machine Co., Inc.

Signature: Brian R. Pavlisin

Title: President

Print Name: Brian R. Pavlisin

Date: 8/30/17